### 900249028 03/08/2013

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WS Technologies LLC		104/15/2010 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OREGON

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CP Technologies LLC
Street Address:	5300 Meadows Road, Suite 400
City:	Lake Oswego
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97035
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OREGON

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3238471	CAREPAYMENT
Registration Number:	3817445	CAREPAYMENT
Registration Number:	3390720	CARE PAYMENT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 5039723873

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 503.221.1440

Email: lisa.gabel@tonkon.com
Correspondent Name: Tonkon Torp LLP
Address Line 1: 888 SW Fifth Avenue
Address Line 2: 1600 Pioneer Tower

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RE CAREPAYMENT MARKS

TRADEMARK REEL: 004978 FRAME: 0816 P \$90,00 3238471

900249028

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher D. Erickson
Signature:	/Christopher D. Erickson/
Date:	03/08/2013
Total Attachments: 1 source=Articles of Amendment - WS Technologies LLC name change#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004978 FRAME: 0817 Secretary of State - Corporation Division - 255 Capitol St. NE, Suite 151 - Salem, OR 97310-1327 - http://www.FilinglnOregon.com - Phone: (503) 986-2200

Check the appropriate box below:

✓ ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT (Complete only 1, 2, 3, 6)

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

(Complete only 4, 5, 6)

FILED

APR 2 2 2010

**REGISTRY NUMBER: 653401-93** 

OREGON SECRETARY OF STATE

is it is amended to read
nd belief, true, both.
<del> </del>

CONTACT NAME: (To resolve questions with this filing.)

Joshua K. Simko

PHONE NUMBER: (Include area code.)

503-802-2187

101 - Articles of Amendment Dissolution - Limited Liability Compai

**RECORDED: 03/08/2013** 

FILLS:

Required Processing Fee \$100

CP TECHNOLOGIES LLC



o "Corporation Division."

**REEL: 004978 FRAME: 0818**